### SSLC ESL - 2022 Fee Information

Prices in effect January 1, 2022, for all registrations; all fees in \$CAD. **Registration Fee: \$150** 



#### **ESL Weekly Tuition** 15hrs 20hrs 5hrs 10hrs 25hrs 1-11wks 80 160 255 315 365 12-23wks 155 245 300 350 80 24+wks 75 150 235 290 340

Covid protocols in place at all locations. Please check our website or contact the campus for more details.

Price Calculation Chart							
	5hrs	10hrs	15hrs	20hrs	25hrs		
4wks	320	640	1,020	1,260	1,460		
8wks	640	1,280	2,040	2,520	2,920		
12wks	960	1,860	2,940	3,600	4,200		
16wks	1,280	2,480	3,920	4,800	5,600		
20wks	1,600	3,100	4,900	6,000	7,000		
24wks	1,800	3,600	5,640	6,960	8,160		
28wks	2,100	4,200	6,580	8,120	9,520		
32wks	2,400	4,800	7,520	9,280	10,880		
36wks	2,700	5,400	8,460	10,440	12,240		
40wks	3,000	6,000	9,400	11,600	13,600		
44wks	3,300	6,600	10,340	12,760	14,960		
48wks	3,600	7,200	11,280	13,920	16,320		

#### **Books & Materials** 5-10hrs 15-25hrs 1-4 wks 30 100 5-8 wks 60 150 9-16 wks 90 220 17-24 wks 350 120 150 400 25 wks+



#### **Specialized Programs**<sup>1</sup>

	4wks	8wks	12wks	Material
BE <sup>2</sup> : Business English	1,560	3,120	-	170
PMM <sup>2</sup> : Power Speaking & Modern Media	1,560	3,120	-	100
IELTS <sup>2</sup> :	1,560	3,120	4,680	170
ETT: English Through Translation (Korean)	1,560	3,120	-	100
EPE: English for Post-Secondary Education	1,720	3,440	5,160	230
IEPE: Intermediate English for Post-Secondary Education	1,720	3,440	5,160	230
CACCT: Communication for Airline Cabin Crew Training (10 hours/week). Afternoon Class only!	640	1,280	-	30/60

- 1- Note: PMM, BE, IELTS: After a minimum 4-week registration, weekly registration is available; Tuition \$390
- 2- Types of Specialized Programs offered each campus may vary, and are subject to availability.







#### **Teen Programs**

Weekly Tuition		1-11wks	12-23wks	24wks+
Teen ESL (13 to 17 years old)	25hrs	375	355	345

Price Calculation Chart					
	Tuition				
4wks	1,500				
8wks	3,000				
12wks	4,260				
16wks	5,680				
20wks	7,100				
24wks	8,280				
28wks	9,660				
32wks	11,040				
36wks	12,420				
40wks	13,800				
44wks	15,180				
48wks	16,560				

#### **Books & Materials**

	15-25hrs
1-4 wks	100
5-8 wks	150
9-16 wks	220
17-24 wks	350
25 wks+	400

SSLC helps junior students to apply to public and private high schools in Metro Vancouver

> Junior Bridge Service: CAD \$500

- ▶ Please contact SSLC for information on fees and how to obtain a Custodian Letter for minor students for all campuses.
- ▶ Teen Students and parents must sign the Code of Conduct before program starts.

#### **Miscellaneous Fees**

Registration <sup>1</sup>	150	Custodian Letter <sup>1</sup>	Please Contact SSLC
Medical Insurance	2.50	Pathway Application Service	700
Copy of Certificate	20	(Free for SSLC students)	300
Copy of Transcript	10	Career Pathway Processing fee	150
Courier Service (upon request)	80	TOEIC ip Test	90
Private Tutoring			
ONE-on-ONE Tutoring <sup>2</sup>		\$75 per 60min lesson, minimum 12 lessons every 4 weeks	

- 1- Registration fee and custodian letter fee are non-refundable.
- 2- Please contact SSLC for more customized tutoring options.









Vancouver | Toronto | Victoria

# SSLC & VIC-CC ACCOMMODATION PRICE LIST

2022

Prices in effect January 1st, 2022; all fees in CAD\$

Placement Fee: \$220

#### **ADULT HOMESTAY (ALL SSLC & VIC-CC CAMPUSES)**

Accommodation Type	Low Season		Summer Season (May 28 - Sept 3, 2022)			
	1 week	4 week	Single Night	1 week	4 week	Single Night
Private Room¹ & Full Board (3 meals)	250	1000	40	270	1080	40
Private Room¹ & Half Board³ (2 meals)	235	940	40	255	1020	40
Private Room¹ & No Meals⁴	205	820	40	225	900	40
Shared Room <sup>2</sup> & Full Board (3 meals)	225	900	40	245	980	40
Shared Room <sup>2</sup> & Half Board <sup>3</sup> (2 meals)	215	860	40	235	940	40

#### CHILD AND TEEN HOMESTAY - 18 AND UNDER (Teen: All SSLC Campuses; Child: SSLC Vancouver Campus Only<sup>5</sup>)

THE PARTY TELEVITORIES TATE OF THE OTHER CHARGES CHARG						
Accommodation Type	Low Season			Summer Season (May 28 - Sept 3, 2022)		
	1 week	4 week	Single Night	1 week	4 week	Single Night
Private Room¹ & Full Board (3 meals)	275	1100	42	295	1180	43
Private Room¹ & Half Board³ (2 meals)	260	1040	42	280	1120	42
Shared Room <sup>2</sup> & Full Board (3 meals)	250	1000	42	270	1080	42
Shared Room <sup>2</sup> & Half Board <sup>3</sup> (2 meals)	240	960	42	260	1040	42
Vancouver Campus Only	Low Season			ummer Sea lay 28 - Sept 3,		
	1 week	4 week	Single Night	1 week	4 week	Single Night
Teen Homestay with Transit Assitance 6	295	1180	46	315	1260	46

- 1. Availability of the private room option is not guaranteed, and must be confirmed at the time of application.
- 2. Shared room will only be available if 2 students make the booking at the same time for the same period & is subject to availability.
- 3. Half board option only available in Vancouver & Toronto, upon request; please confirm with the campus.
- 4. No Meals option not available in Victoria.
- 5. ECF program family homestay (Vancouver Campus only): fees for adults and children are the same as our regular adults and child fees above.
- 6. Teen Homestay with Transit Assistance for students at Vancouver Campus includes a ride service for drop off and pick up at a Skytrain station.

Other Fees (Junior and UM services: All SSLC Campuses)					
Placement Fee/ Re-Arrangement Fee	220	Junior Airport Drop Off *	120		
Airport Pick Up	110	UM (Unaccompanied Minor) Pick Up	50		
Airport Drop Off	90	UM (Unaccompanied Minor) Drop Off	75		
Special Diet (Gluten Free, Halal, Kosher, Vegetarian, Vegan, or any other special dietary request)	Per Day: 5 Per Week: 25	Covid-19 Self-Isolation Homestay Surcharge	350		

- \* A driver will assist junior students to the airline's check in counter. This service is compulsory for all junior students.
- ·1 week = 7 nights 8 days
- · Placement fee and Re-arrangement fee are non-refundable.
- · For all terms and conditions, please read Homestay Terms and Conditions.
- The prices are valid for the bookings made for a stay between Jan 1, 2022 & Aug 31, 2022.
- 2023 Prices in effect September 2022. Check our website for 2023 fees and updates.

Covid-19 Self-Isolation Homestay Surcharge: There is a surcharge of \$350 in addition to the regular homestay fees for the 14-day selfisolation period required by Government of Canada until further notice. Please contact our representative for more details.





Vancouver | Toronto | Victoria

## SSLC & VIC-CC ACCOMMODATION HOMESTAY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

2022

- 1. The homestay payment OR the invoice **payment should be made at least 4 weeks in advance** and definitely no later than 2 weeks before the student arrives. Any last-minute payment should be done with a quicker method of payment such as using a credit/debit card instead of wire transfer which may take up to 5 weeks to clear. Please be aware of the bank charges when making the payment; the total amount on the invoice should be received by the school, and therefore **please include any bank charges when making the payment.** Bank charges may vary and could be around 2 to 4% for card payments and as much as \$75 for wire transfer. Please consult your bank for details.
- 2. Summer Season is May 28 Sept 3, 2022 (inclusive)
- 3. ADULTS is 19 years old & up
- 4. Homestay Extension requests are subject to family availability. If the request for extension is not submitted 2 weeks in advance, students will risk not being able to live with their current family and will have to pay a re-arrangement fee.
- 5. During the Summer Season, we strongly suggest that the student requests and pays for the homestay for the entire period. Otherwise, the student may have to pay a new re-arrangement fee if they want to extend.

  Also, space is subject to availability.
- 6. The student will receive the homestay profile only after flight information and full payment are received by SSLC / VIC-CC. The homestay profile information will be issued a maximum of 2 weeks before the student arrives.
- 7. A shared room may contain 1 double or 2 single beds. This option is subject to availability and available only for friends/ family members arriving together and staying for the same period.
- 8. "Full board" consists of 3 meals per day (breakfast, packed lunch, and dinner), and "half board" consists of 2 meals per day (breakfast and dinner). "No meal" is the option for adults only. Please note that the students are not allowed to cook in the house.
- 9. Placement and re-arrangement fees are charged when a new homestay family is arranged before or after arrival.
- 10. Check-in/check-out is either Saturday to Saturday or Sunday to Sunday. Check-in must be after 12:00 noon and before 21:00. Otherwise, there will be an additional 50% of regular night fee. Check-out must be before 12:00 noon. Otherwise, there will be an additional 50% of regular night fee. A Single Night Fee will be applied for any stay of less than 7 nights. Subject to change.
- 11. Students wishing to leave their homestay earlier than their scheduled departure date must give a written notice at least 4 weeks prior to the new departure date to the school as well as the host family. Students failing to do so will be charged 4 weeks' homestay fee.

#### **HOMESTAY FEES REFUND POLICY**

Give a Notice of Cancellation Before Check in				
4 weeks or more before check in	100% of homestay fees*			
Less than 4 weeks before check in	100% of homestay fees minus first 2 week fees*			
Give a Notice of Cancellation to Move Out Before the Originally Booked Check Out Date				
4 weeks or more before the new check out date	100% of remaining homestay fees minus 4 week fees*			
Less than 4 weeks before the new check out date No Refund				
Pick up and drop off services must be cancelled at least 1 week prior to arrival for a full refund.  Otherwise no refund will be made on this service fees.				

<sup>\*</sup> Homestay Placement fee is non-refundable. Homestay fees for package prices are non-refundable.

In case of a visa denial, the school must receive the official letter from the Consulate within one week of the issue date for a refund of 100% minus the Placement Fee to be made.